Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce and Science College Motala, Buldana
Academic Calendar
Session 2019-20
Academic Session and Vacation

Session Commencement Cessation

First Session Monday 10 June 2019 Wednesday 23 Oct. 2019
Winter Vacation | Thursday 24 Oct. 2019 | Wednesday 20 Nov 2019
Second Session Thursday 21 Nov 2019 Saturday 25 April 2020
Summer Vacation Monday 27 April. 2020 Saturday 6 June 2020

List of Holidays declared by Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati Gazette

Sr. No. | Festivals/Holidays Day and Date
1 Bakri Eid Monday, 12 Aug., 2019
2 Independence Day Thursday, 15 Aug., 2019
3 Parashi New Year (Shahenshahi) Saturday, 17 Aug., 2019
4 Ganesh Chaturthi Monday, 2 Sept., 2019
5 Gauri Poojan Friday. 6 Sept.. 2019
6 Moharum ’l‘ugdi‘&: IO—SVépil: 2019
7 Sarvapitri Amawashya Saturday, 28 Sept., 2019
8 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday, 2 Oct., 2019
9 Dasara Tuesday, 8 Oct., 2019
10 Christmas Wednesday, 25 Dec., 2019
11 Ch. Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday, 19 Feb., 2020
12 Mabhashivratri Friday, 21 Feb., 2020
13 Holi (Dhulivandan) Tuesday, 10 Mar., 2020
14 Gudhi Padwa Wednesday, 25 Mar., 2020
15 Ram Navmi Thursday, 2 April, 2020
16 Mabhayvir Jayanti Monday. 6 April, 2020
17 | Good Friday Friday. 10 April. 2020 “
18 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Tuesday, 14 April, 2020 }
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Annual Plan (Session 2019-2020)

First Term Opening Day

10" June2019

Admission Process

From 10 June- 25 June 2019

From 17 June

Start Teaching

World Environment Day 17th June
Shahu Maharaj Jayanti 5% June
Vasantrao Naik Jayanti 15 July

Principals address to students

3" Week of July

General Address by the Principal

In the 1* week of July

NCC Enrollment

In the month of July

NCC Regular Activities of the Students on

every Friday

Kranti Din

9" August

Teacher Day

5" September

Shri Pandharinath Patil Birth Anniversary

20" September

N. S. S. Unit Inauguration

24" September

Constitution Day

26" November

Mahatma Phule Death Anniversary

28" November

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Mahaparinirvan Day

6" December

Sant Gadge Baba Death Anniversary

20" December

Dr. P. Deshmukh Birth Anniversary 25 Dec to 27 Dec.
Addiction Free Day 31% December

N. S. S. Camp In the month of January
N. S. S. Regular Activity of the students On every Saturday
Savitribai Phule Jayanti 3 January

Swami Vivekanand Jayanti 12% January
Rashtramata Jijau Din 12% January

Republic Day 26" January
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Felicitation of Meritorious Students and Staff for
exemplary services:

28

Chbhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti

26th January

| 19" February

29 | National Science day 28" February

30 | World Women’s Day 8" March

31 | World Forest Day 21% March

32 | Dr. Bhausaheb Deshmukh Death Anniversary 10™ April

33 | Maharashtra Day 01 May

34 | Environment Science Coaching classes on Every Sunday
Unit Test and Assignment/ Project/Seminar
First Unit Test and Assignment/ Project/Seminar Sep/2019
Second Unit Test and Assignment/Project/ Seminar Feb/2020

University Theory Examination UG

Winter Examination

17 Oct 2019 -13 Dec. 2019

Summer Examination

15 April 2020 - 06 June
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